
1 
 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on July 5, 
2017, and as amended on April 16, 2019, by and between the County of Siskiyou Probation 
Department (“County”) and The Machine Cleaning, LLC (“Contractor”) and is entered into 
on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to 
it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract expired on June 30, 2022, and services continued to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract. 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect  

additional duties. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 2 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto and 

hereby incorporated by reference. 

Paragraph 4 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an additional 

Twenty-three Thousand Six Hundred Forty and No/100 ($ 23,640.00), to increase the 

compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed Seventy Thousand, 

Four Hundred Forty and No/100 ($ 70,440.00). 

Paragraph 5 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of the 

Contract through June 30, 2024. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Second 
Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the 
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her 
execution is made. 
     
 

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       BRANDON A. CRISS, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

          CONTRACTOR: The Machine Cleaning, LLC 
 

Date:_____________________           _______________________________ 
          Andrew Wike, Owner 

 

Date:_____________________           ______________________________ 
               Andrew Wike, Business Manager 
 
License No.:3320____ 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.  _82-1164262 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
 
FY   Fund  Organization  Account Amount 
17/18  1001   203050 714000 $ 9,360.00 E 
18/19  1001   203050 714000 $ 9,360.00 E1900013 
19/20  1001   203050 714000 $ 9,360.00 E2000012 
20/21  1001   203050 714000 $ 9,360.00 E2100067 
21/22  1001   203050 714000 $ 9,360.00 E2200060 
22/23  1001   203050 714000 $11,820.00 
23/24  1001   203050 714000 $11,820.00 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2200060 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed:   
Seventy Thousand, Four Hundred Forty and No/100 ($ 70,440.00). 

 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial 
information for each fiscal year. 



 

1 

 
EXHIBIT A 

 
Scope of Services 

 
 

1. The janitorial and cleaning maintenance services will be performed between the hours of 

8:00 AM and 5:00 PM during weekdays at the following locations:  

 

805Juvenile Lane, Yreka, CA 96097 Adult Probation  

805 Juvenile Lane, Yreka, CA 96097 Daily Reporting Center(DRC) 

269 Sharps Road, Yreka, CA 96097 Juvenile Probation 

 

Services to be performed in a workmanlike manner twice weekly at the three locations 

above.  

 

Monthly rates not to exceed:  

Adult/Juvenile $ 875.00 

DRC $ 110.00 

 

The yearly amount not to exceed $11,820.00 annually.  

 

2. Contractor to screen all employees at a level equal to and consistent with current industry 

standards for background checks. The Probation Department approves all screening 

before new vendor employees enter the department's facilities. A secondary and final 

screening may be performed by the Siskiyou County Probation Department at the 

department's discretion. 

 

3. Contractor to notify the Probation Department's personnel of any required building 

maintenance within 24 hours of the onset by email at fiscal@siskiyouprobation.org  

 

4. Janitorial and cleaning maintenance services for each location will include: 

 

a. Clean air vents at least once a month or as needed 

b. Clean entry door windows as needed or upon request 

c. Vacuum carpet in heavy traffic areas, or as needed 

d. Empty trash 

e. Clean bathrooms, including floors, sinks and toilet and other areas as needed  

f. Dust once a month or as needed 

g. Mop floors twice a week. Conference room and visiting room (“blue room”) shall     

      be mopped as needed  

h. Wipe out windowsills and baseboards once a month 

 

5. Siskiyou County Probation Department will supply all paper products, cleaning 

chemicals, and equipment required to perform services.  

 

1. Upon request the following services will be provided at the rates listed below: 

a. Steam cleaning carpets, $.35 per square foot 



 

2 

b. Stripping/scrubbing and waxing floors at $.60 per square foot. 

c. Cleaning windows shall be $10 per windows, both sides 

d. Electrostatic spraying shall be $650 per month or $100 per event 



 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract executed on July 5, 2017, between the

County of Siskiyou (County) and The Machine Cleaning Service (Contractor).

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on June 30, 2019, and services continued to be

required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract;

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the contract is expected to

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable

under the contract.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 5 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of the

contract through June 30, 2022.

Paragraph 4 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an

additional Twenty—eight Thousand Eighty and No/100 Dollars ($28,080.00), to increase

the compensation payable under the contract to an amount not to exceed Forty-Six

Thousand, Eight Hundred and N0/100 ($46,800.00).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this first

addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the

authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her

execution is made.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Datezbflw‘ (4 £16 flflLfl‘“ a \ C/W’fl
BRANDON A. CRISS, CHAIR
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiypu

ATTEST;
State of California

LAURA BYNUM

°°untv Clerk & Ex-Officio_
Clerk of the Board

By: C, 1

Duty



 

ATI'EST:
LAURA BYNUM

Clerk, Board of Supervisors

B: H&ngmgw. (egg
y Deputy ”Dd

CONTRACTOR:

The Machine Cleaning Service

Date: 3/“1/19 Adm LA“ @
Andrew Wike, Owner

Date: 5/3111"! A419”); W“ 6
Andrew Wike, Business Manager

 

License No.: N/A

TAXPAYER |.D.: On file

ACCOUNTING:

17/18FY 1001 -203050-71 4000 $9,360.00

18/19FY 1001-203050-714000 $9,360.00
19/20FY 1001-203050-714000 $9,360.00
20/21 FY 1001-203050-714000 $9,360.00
21 /22FY 1001-203050-714000 $9,360.00

Encumbrance number: E1900013

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed:

$46,800.00 (Fony-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred and No/100)



 

CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES

This Contract is made and entered into this of day of . 2017, by and

between the County of Siskiyou. a political subdivision of the State of alifornia,

hereinafter referred to as "County," and The Machine Cleaning Service, an independent

contractor, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor".

1. Purgose of Contract: The purpose of this Contract is to state the terms and

conditions under which Contractor will provide janitorial and cieaning maintenance

services for County facility located at 805 Juvenile Lane, Yreka, CA, and 269 Sharps

Road, Yreka, CA.

2. Services to be Performed: Contractor agrees to perform in a workmanlike

manner and at the times indicated. those janitorial and cleaning maintenance services

as set forth in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by

reference.

3. Materials and Sugglies: Contractor shall furnish all materials and equipment

necessary to perform the services required by this Contract as listed in Exhibit “A".

4. Comgensation: County shall pay Contractor at rate of Seven Hundred Eighty

dollars ($780.00) per month, the not-to exceed annually of Nine Thousand Three

Hundred Sixty Dollars, ($9,360.00), with a total term not to exceed amount of

$18,720.00 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars) for the services herein

agreed to be performed. This compensation shall be made by an automatic payment

through the Auditor's office uniess otherwise agreed to by both parties.

5. Term of Contract: This Contract shall commence on July 1, 2017, and shall

terminate on June 30, 2019, unless terminated earlier as provided herein.

6. Termination on Occurrence of Stated Events: This contract shall terminate

automatically on the occurrence of any of the following events:

1. Bankruptcy or insolvency of Contractor;

2. Death of Contractor.

6a. Termination by Coung for Default of Contractor: Should Contractor default

in the performance of this Contract or materially breach any of its provisions, County, at

County’s option, may terminate this Contract by giving written notification to Contractor.

6b. Termination for Convenience of Coungz County may terminate this Contract

at any time by providing a notice in writing to Contractor that the Contract is terminated.

was 6) 153;;
mmcome»

Paget 0t 7 ACCT loo — 303,030:1 5mm

I i 3 j 1. fig
ANNUAL T0 AL

CT AMT



 

Said Contract shall then be deemed terminated and no further work shall be performed

by Contractor. if the Contract is so terminated. the Contractor shall be paid for that

percentage of the phase of work actually completed, based on a pro rata portion of the

compensation for said phase satisfactorily completed at the time the notice of

termination is received.

6c. Termination of Funding: County may terminate this Contract in any fiscal year

in that it is determined there is not sufficient funding. California Constitution Article XVI

Section 18.

7. Maintenance: Contractor shall notify County immediately of any maintenance

problem it becomes aware of, but which is not included in this Contract. such as

electrical or plumbing problems, root leaks, broken windows or locks, vandalism and so

torth.

8. Provisions for Unsatisfactog Service: For the benefit of the County and

Contractor. Exhibit “B" has been attached identifying a County employee and providing

the means by which this employee can confirm that services as set forth in this Contract

are being adequately performed by the Contractor. The Contractor shall provide the

designated County employee with Exhibit “B" or some other document designated by

County on a monthly, quarterly or annual basis, as directed by County. The designated

County employee shall initial the form to indicate that services were satisfactory or

indicate any problems with service. The form shall then be forwarded to the

Department Head for review. Should the Contractor fail to perform services at any time

as set forth in this Contract, the Department Head shall contact the Contractor in an

effort to resolve any issues and facilitate the performance of services as set forth in this

Contract. If, after contact is made, the services are still unsatisfactory in the opinion of

County. County shall have the option to bring in janitorial services to perform the

janitorial needs as set forth herein and deduct the cost of such services from the

monthly rate established in this Contract.

9. Comgliance with AQQIicable Statutes, Ordinances and Regulations: In

performing the services required. Contractor shall comply with all applicable Federal,

State. County and City Statutes, Ordinances and Regulations.

10. Indemnification: Contractor shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the

County. its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims,

demands, damages, costs. expenses, judgments or liability arising out of this Contract

or occasioned by the performance or attempted performance of the provisions hereof,

including. but not limited to, any act or omission on the part of the Contractor or his

agents or employees or other independent contractors directly responsible to him;

except those claims resulting solely from the negligence or willful misconduct of County.

Contractor shall also defend. indemnify, and hold harmless the County, its officers,

agents and employees, from and against any adverse determination made by the

Page 2 017

 



 

Internal Revenue Service or the State Franchise Tax Board with respect to Contractor‘s

"independent contractor" status that would establish a liability for failure to make social

security and income tax withholding payments.

11. Insurance: Contractor shall obtain and maintain for the entire term of this

Contract comprehensive general public liability and property damage insurance in an

amount acceptable to County. Where the services to be provided under this contract

involve or require the use of any type of vehicle by Contractor in order to perform said

services, Contractor shall also provide comprehensive business or commercial

automobile liability coverage including non-owned and hired automobile liability in an

amount acceptable to County. Said policies shall be payable on a “per occurrence"

basis unless County specifically consents to a "claims made" basis. Contractor shall be

insured against liability for workers' compensation unless Contractor has no employees

and such insurance is not required by state law.

All insurance required herein shall be provided by a company authorized to do

business in the State of California and possess at least a Best A:Vl| rating or as may

otherwise be acceptable to County. Contractor shall furnish evidence of insurance

prior to commencing work under this Contract. The certificate shall provide for ten (10)

day advance notice to County of any termination or reduction in coverage.

12. Employment Status: Contractor shall, during the entire term of this Contract, be

construed as an independent contractor, and nothing in this Contract is intended nor

shall be construed to create an employer-employee relationship, a joint venture

relationship. or to allow County to exercise discretion or control over the professional

manner in which Contractor performs the services which are the subject matter of this

Contract; provided, always however, that the services to be provided by Contractor shall

be provided in a manner consistent with all applicable standards and regulations

governing such services.

Contractor understands and agrees that his personnel are not, and will not be,

eligible for membership in, or any benefits from, any County group plan for hospital,

surgical or medical insurance, or for membership in any County retirement program. or

for paid vacation, paid sick leave. or other leave, with or without pay, or for any other

benefit which accrues to a County employee.

In the event Contractor is subsequently determined to be an employee of County

by the Internal Revenue Service. Contractor waives any right to recover employee

benefits for the period during which County considered Contractor to be an independent

contractor.

13. Withholding tor Non-Resident Contractor: Pursuant to California Revenue

and Taxation Code Section 18662, payments made to nonresident independent

contractors. including corporations and partnerships that do not have a permanent place

Page 3 of 7

 



 

of business in this state. are subject to 7 percent state income tax withholding.

Withholding is required if the total yearly payments made under this contract exceed

$1,500.00.

Unless the Franchise Tax Board has authorized a reduced rate or waiver of

withholding and County is provided evidence of such reduction/waiver, all nonresident

contractors will be subject to the withholding. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to

submit the Waiver Request (Form 588) to the Franchise Tax Board as soon as possible

in order to allow time for the Franchise Tax Board to review the request.

14. Confidentiality: Because of the nature of information potentially available or

accessible to employees of Contractor, County reseNes the right to either screen or

reject actual or potential employees of Contractor. in County's sole discretion, when

County has concerns regarding the ability of Contractor or its employees to maintain the

integrity of certain confidential records or to have potential access to such records. If

requested by County, Contractor shall provide a list of all employees who will or may be

providing services under this Contract.

Contractor acknowledges that services may be performed on premises

containing confidential. privileged. sensitive or proprietary documents or information.

Contractor shall make all reasonable efforts to safeguard the premises while services

are being performed and only employees of Contractor providing services are to be

granted access to the

premises. Contractor shall not knowingly read, review, copy, disturb or tamper with any

information or documentation encountered while services are being performed and any

information inadvertently obtained shall be kept confidential by Contractor. Contractor

shall comply with all federal, state and local confidentiality laws and regulations.

15. Non-Assignrnent of Contract: Inasmuch as this Contract is intended to secure

the specialized services of Contractor, no interest herein may be assigned, transferred,

sold, or delegated without the County‘s prior written consent and any such assignment,

transfer, or delegation without prior written County approval shall, in County's discretion,

be considered null and void.

16. Entire Agreement: This Contract supersedes all previous contracts and

constitutes the entire understanding of the patties hereto. Contractor shall be entitled

to no other benefits than those specified herein No changes, amendments, or

alterations shall be effective unless in writing and signed by both parties. Contractor

specifically acknowledges that in entering into and executing this Contract, Contractor

relies solely upon the provisions contained in this Contract and no others.

17. Covenant: This Contract has been executed and delivered in the State of

California, and the validity, enforceability. and interpretation of any of the clauses of this

Contract shall be determined and governed by the laws of the State of California.

Page 4 of 7

 



18. Severabllig: If any provision in this Contract is held by any court to be invalid.

void or unenforceable. the remaining provisions shall nevertheless continue in full force

and effect.

Executed at Yreka, California, on the day and year first above written.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU CONTRACTOR
The Machine C1eaning Service

 

   
By: By: [4 la 90/ ,2

Terry Barber .- w 0.?“
County Ad ' istrator A100, ‘

TAXlD: 47-1499614

Telephone No.: 530/340-2237

Address: 413 W. Miner Street Apt C
Yreka, CA 96097

APPROVED AS TO FORM

M—
County Counsel

>/..1

17/18FY Fund 1001 Organization 203050 Account 714000 $9,360.005é >

18/19FY Fund 1001 Organization 203050 Account 714000 $9,360.00M’F/

 

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

W Ann M&rkle. 13% Management

Total not to exceed: $18,720.00 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars)

Page 5 of 7



EXHIBIT A

Scope of Services

1. Janitorial and cleaning maintenance services performed between hours of

12:00 pm and 1:00 pm or hours of 4:30 pm and 5:30 pm during weekdays

at:
- 805 Juvenile Lane, Yreka. CA 96097
- 269 Sharps Road, Yreka, CA 96097

2. Services performed in workmanlike manner twice weekly at 805 Juvenile

Lane location and 269 Sharps Road location. Total amount not to exceed

$9,360 for the year.

3. Services will be performed by employees screened and approved by

Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department.

4. Contractor will notify Probation Building Maintenance personnel of building

maintenance problems.

5. Janitorial and cleaning maintenance services for each location will include:
A. Clean air vents
B. Clean entry door windows
C.Vacuum carpet
D. Empty trash
E. Clean bathrooms
F. Dust
G.Clean kitchen/food prep area
H. Mop floors
l. Wipe out window sills and baseboards

6. Siskiyou County Probation Department will supply all paper producls.

cleaning chemicals, and equipment required to perform services.

Page 6 of 7



 

DATE (MMIDDIYWY)G

’ ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 7,19,2022
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED. the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such 0ndorsament(s).

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

  
 

PRODUCER conn_xcr R an Peters
InterWest Insurance Services, LLC 3335'; y FAX

310 Hemsted Dr., Suite 200 (NC No Em- 915-509-8423 ‘ (A1910: 916-609'3428

Redding CA 96002-0935 fifi‘fiéss: rpelers@iwins.cq!1 ,
msuasms) AFFORDING covence cha:

License#: 0B01094 INSURER A: Hisoox Insurance Company 10200

INSURED MACHCLE‘M INSURERB:
Machine Cleaning Service, LLC ’

413 W Miner 81., Ste C
flsunskc :_7 ‘ _

Yreka CA 96097 INSURER 0: L

msunan E : ‘

msunsa r: '

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 126076421 REVISION NUMBER:
 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

  

 

INSR1 7 I’KrinTSUER‘ POLICVE'F'F' P‘oucv EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE hnsn vwvu ‘ POLICY NUMBER ‘ (MMIDDIYYYVTFMWDDNYW) ‘ LIMITS

A i X l COMMERCIALGENERALLIABILITV Y Y ' P1004023533 ‘ 7/18/2022 7/18/2023 EACH OCCURRENCE ‘ $1,000,000

' ”UKIVIKGFYURENTEDr ’—‘ 7

L“, VCLA'MS'MADE E OCCUR \ flEMQMLmL-gxifiwomo

1 ,0 \ \ MED exp (Any one person) 5 5.000

‘ i 7 ‘ PERSONALEADVINJURY 31.000900

359m AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: ‘ GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000 v

, X POLICY L1 5'28? ‘ LOC kPRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG 524909qu¥ _

/ OTHER: ' . $

‘ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY . ‘ [:ngggggfismem LIMIT 3

\ ‘ ANY AUTO
BODILY INJURY [Per person) I 3

OWNED —- SCHEDULED ‘ - ’
L 7‘ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

‘ BODILYINJUEYJFBr accident) 3

HIRED nowownsn PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
[ ,_ AUTOS ONLY ,i, AUTOS ONLY ‘ (Pm ammm)

\ \ 3
7‘ UMBRELLALIAB \ DCCUR ‘ EACH OCCURRENCE ‘ 5

A EXCESS ”AB LCLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE J 7

BED 1 RETENTIONS \ s

WORKERS COMPENSATION ‘ PER ‘ OTH-

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY \ .JLUIL‘ ER

\ E.L. EACH ACCIDENT, , _ $v I N
ANVF'ROFRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? ‘j \ N M
(Mandatory in NH)
u es, describe under

} E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE‘ $

D SCRIPTIDN OF OPERATIONS behw
EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 5

nescmpnan OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS [VEHICLES (ACORD1U1.AddItlonal Remarks Schedule, may be attached 11 mm space ls rwulrnd)

Additional Insured status applies to requested entities it required by written contract per the attached policy f0rm(s)lendorsement(s).

Re: All operations performed by Named Insured for Certificate Holder.

 
 

 

 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Siskiyou County Probation Department
805 Juvenile Lane
Yreka CA 96097 AUTHORIZEDREPRES YATIVE

© 1938-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All righm reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

   
 

 



40
HISCOX Hiscox Insurance Company Inc.

Policy Number: P100.402.353.3
Named Insured: Machine Cleaning Service. LLC
Endorsement Number: 20
Endorsement Effective: 07/18/2022

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

 

PRIMARY AND NONCONTRIBUTORY — OTHER
INSURANCE CONDITION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided underthe following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

A. The following is added to the Other Insurance
Condition and supersedes any provision to the

contrary:

Primary And Noncontributory Insurance

This insurance is primary to and will not seek

contribution from any other insurance available
to an additional insured under your policy, pro-
vided:

1‘ you have agreed in a written contract or
agreement to add such additional insured to
a policy providing the type of coverage at-
forded by this policy; and

2. you have agreed in a written contract or
agreement with such additional insured that
this insurance would be primary and would
not seek contribution from any other insur-
ance available to the additional insured.

CGL E5581 CW (03/16) Includes copyrighted material of Page 1 of 1

Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission


